

FED AID NO NHP-0095(044)

BRIDGE PRESERVATION

BRIDGE # 82, 85, 100, 101

AMERICAN CONTRACTING &
SERVICES INC
JEFFERSONVILLE, IN

M & J CONSTRUCTION CO. OF
PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.
TARPON SPRINGS, FL

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		161172.20		727936.00
0002	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	4,384 SY	15.00	65760.00	12.84	56290.56
0003	1524200000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5D	270 TON	270.00	72900.00	324.00	87480.00
0004	1577000000-E	620	POLYM MOD ASP BNDR FOR PLT MIX	34 TON	475.00	16150.00	570.00	19380.00
0005	1662000000-E	650	OG ASP FRICT FC-1 MOD	300 TON	277.50	83250.00	333.00	99900.00
0006	1840000000-E	665	MILLED RUMBLE STRIPS	4,000 LF	2.00	8000.00	3.00	12000.00
0007	1891000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (SY) FINE MILLING	10,600 SY	6.00	63600.00	13.08	138648.00
0008	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	509 SF	12.00	6108.00	14.40	7329.60
0009	4405000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT)	480 SF	8.85	4248.00	10.62	5097.60
0010	4410000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)	32 SF	11.00	352.00	13.20	422.40
0011	4415000000-N	1115	FLASHING ARROW BOARD	4 EA	2400.00	9600.00	2880.00	11520.00
0012	4420000000-N	1120	PORTABLE CHANGE MSG SIGN	7 EA	4400.00	30800.00	5280.00	36960.00
0013	4430000000-N	1130	DRUMS	115 EA	41.50	4772.50	49.80	5727.00
0014	4445000000-E	1145	BARRICADES (TYPE III)	48 LF	22.50	1080.00	27.00	1296.00
0015	4480000000-N	1165	TMA	4 EA	9000.00	36000.00	32400.00	129600.00
0016	4516000000-N	1180	SKINNY DRUM	20 EA	36.50	730.00	43.80	876.00
0017	4770000000-E	1205	4" COLD APPL PLSTIC LINES TYPE ** TYPE 4 - REMOVABLE TAPE	5,600 LF	1.60	8960.00	2.22	12432.00
0018	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	12,839 LF	0.35	4493.65	0.90	11555.10
0019	4847100000-E	1205	POLYUREA LINES (6" *****) HIGHLY REFLECTIVE ELEMENTS	12,839 LF	1.20	15406.80	2.00	25678.00
0020	4855000000-E	1205	LINE REMOVAL 6" WIDE	5,600 LF	1.00	5600.00	1.17	6552.00
0021	4900000000-N	1251	PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS	20 EA	40.00	800.00	15.00	300.00
0022	4905000000-N	1253	SNOWPLB PVMT MRKER	50 EA	50.00	2500.00	60.00	3000.00
0023	6132000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) CONCRETE WASHOUT STRUCTURE	2 EA	1500.00	3000.00	10000.00	20000.00
0024	8161000000-E	420	GROOVING BRIDGE FLOORS	34,294 SF	1.00	34294.00	0.73	25034.62
0025	8296000000-N	442	POLLUTION CONTROL	Lump Sum		206103.00		20000.00
0026	8559000000-E	SP	SURFACE PREP, CLASS II	46.2 SY	150.00	6930.00	2150.00	99330.00
0027	8566000000-E	SP	SURFACE PREP, CLASS III	24 SY	575.00	13800.00	2500.00	60000.00
0028	8573000000-E	SP	LATEX MOD CONC OVERLAY	213.2 CY	1200.00	255840.00	1787.70	381137.64
0029	8664000000-E	SP	SHOTCRETE REPAIRS	302.7 CF	950.00	287565.00	828.60	250817.22
0030	8678000000-E	SP	EPOXY RESIN INJECTION	40 LF	150.00	6000.00	150.00	6000.00
0031	8692000000-N	SP	FOAM JOINT SEALS	Lump Sum		50000.00		124440.00
0032	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) PAINTING CONTAINMENT FOR BRIDGE #100	Lump Sum		83255.00		50000.00
0033	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) PAINTING CONTAINMENT FOR BRIDGE #101	Lump Sum		83255.00		50000.00
0034	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) PAINTING CONTAINMENT FOR BRIDGE #82	Lump Sum		44975.00		30000.00
0035	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) PAINTING CONTAINMENT FOR BRIDGE #85	Lump Sum		44975.00		30000.00
0036	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) PAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURE BRIDGE #100	Lump Sum		71400.00		173000.00

FED AID NO NHP-0095(044)
BRIDGE PRESERVATION
BRIDGE # 82, 85, 100, 101

				AMERICAN CONTRACTING & SERVICES INC	M & J CONSTRUCTION CO. OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.			
				JEFFERSONVILLE, IN	TARPON SPRINGS, FL			
0037	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) PAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURE BRIDGE #101	Lump Sum		71400.00		173000.00
0038	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) PAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURE BRIDGE #82	Lump Sum		38551.00		120000.00
0039	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) PAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURE BRIDGE #85	Lump Sum		38551.00		120000.00
0040	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) PAINTING STEEL PILES	Lump Sum		4832.00		15000.00
0041	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) VOLUMERIC MIXER	Lump Sum		5000.00		2000.00
0042	8867000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LF) REMOVAL OF EXISTING PILE ENCASEMENT	39 LF	350.00	13650.00	240.00	9360.00
0043	8882000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (CF) CONCRETE FOR DECK REPAIR	4 CF	1000.00	4000.00	1000.00	4000.00
0044	8882000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (CF) ELASTOMERIC CONCRETE	157 CF	450.00	70650.00	1129.53	177336.21
0045	8889000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LB) BEAM REPAIR	1,538 LB	70.00	107660.00	77.00	118426.00
0046	8889000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LB) STEEL PILE REPAIR	200 LB	150.00	30000.00	900.00	180000.00
0047	8892000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SF) BRIDGE JOINT DEMOLITION	628 SF	35.00	21980.00	188.26	118227.28
0048	8892000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SF) EPOXY COATING	2,217 SF	15.00	33255.00	40.00	88680.00
0049	8893000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SY) HYDRO-DEMOLITION OF BRIDGE DECK	4,304 SY	100.00	430400.00	40.71	175215.84
0050	8893000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SY) PLACING & FINISHING OF LATEX MODIFIED CONCRETE OVERLAY	4,304 SY	95.00	408880.00	200.60	863382.40
0051	8893000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SY) SCARIFYING BRIDGE DECK	4,304 SY	15.00	64560.00	29.94	128861.76
0052	8897000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (EA) CLEANING & PAINTING EXISTING BEARINGS WITH HRCSA	192 EA	450.00	86400.00	900.00	172800.00
CONTRACT TOTAL					TOTAL	3223444.15	TOTAL	5186029.23
ROADWAY ITEMS					SUB-TOTAL	3223444.15	SUB-TOTAL	5186029.23
BIDDERS IN ORDER				CONTRACT TOTAL				
AMERICAN CONTRACTING & SERVICES INC				1		3223444.15		
M & J CONSTRUCTION CO. OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.				2		5186029.23		

FED AID NO NHP-0095(047)

BRIDGE PRESERVATION

BRIDGE # 12, 13, 128, 133, 482, 483

OLYMPUS PAINTING
CONTRACTORS, INC.
TARPON SPRINGS, FL

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum			125000.00
0002	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	1,359	SF	15.00	20385.00
0003	4405000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT)	646	SF	15.00	9690.00
0004	4410000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)	32	SF	20.00	640.00
0005	4415000000-N	1115	FLASHING ARROW BOARD	4	EA	2000.00	8000.00
0006	4420000000-N	1120	PORTABLE CHANGE MSG SIGN	8	EA	4000.00	32000.00
0007	4430000000-N	1130	DRUMS	115	EA	50.00	5750.00
0008	4445000000-E	1145	BARRICADES (TYPE III)	72	LF	45.00	3240.00
0009	4480000000-N	1165	TMA	4	EA	2500.00	10000.00
0010	4516000000-N	1180	SKINNY DRUM	10	EA	80.00	800.00
0011	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	6,827	LF	1.25	8533.75
0012	4847100000-E	1205	POLYUREA LINES (6" *****) HIGHLY REFLECTIVE ELEMENTS	6,827	LF	3.75	25601.25
0013	4900000000-N	1251	PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS	18	EA	25.00	450.00
0014	4905000000-N	1253	SNOWPLB PVMT MRKER	50	EA	175.00	8750.00
0015	6132000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) CONCRETE WASHOUT STRUCTURE	2	EA	1500.00	3000.00
0016	8660000000-E	SP	CONCRETE REPAIRS	4	CF	1200.00	4800.00
0017	8664000000-E	SP	SHOTCRETE REPAIRS	87.2	CF	700.00	61040.00
0018	8678000000-E	SP	EPOXY RESIN INJECTION	578	LF	135.00	78030.00
0019	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) PAINT CONTAINMENT FOR BRIDGE #12 & 13	Lump Sum			40000.00
0020	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) POLLUTION CONTROL	Lump Sum			45000.00
0021	8867000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LF) REPLACEMENT OF FOAM JOINT SEALS	176	LF	150.00	26400.00
0022	8867000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LF) SILICONE JOINT SEALANT	457	LF	100.00	45700.00
0023	8882000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (CF) ELASTOMERIC CONCRETE	119	CF	381.00	45339.00
0024	8892000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SF) BRIDGE JOINT DEMOLITION	485.5	SF	165.00	80107.50
0025	8892000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SF) CONCRETE DECK REPAIR FOR EPOXY OVERLAY	130	SF	180.00	23400.00
0026	8892000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SF) EPOXY COATING	3,032	SF	7.00	21224.00
0027	8892000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SF) EPOXY OVERLAY SYSTEM	29,747	SF	4.75	141298.25
0028	8897000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (EA) CLEANING AND PAINTING BEARINGS WITH HRCSA BRIDGE # 12 & 13	120	EA	750.00	90000.00
			CONTRACT TOTAL			TOTAL	964178.75

MAR 29, 2017 07:40 AM

HALIFAX, NASH, JOHNSTON

TIP NO I-5977

44977.3.1

2:00 PM 2 / 2 002

FED AID NO NHP-0095(047)
BRIDGE PRESERVATION
BRIDGE # 12, 13, 128, 133, 482, 483

MAR 28 2017 DD00208
0.000 MI

ROADWAY ITEMS

SUB-TOTAL 964178.75

BIDDERS IN ORDER

CONTRACT TOTAL

OLYMPUS PAINTING CONTRACTORS, INC.

1

964178.75